Orem agrees to pay the amount determined by the parties, for Lakeview Parkway & 2000 North 

Utilities Project, Schedules A and B excluding line items A-4, A-16, and A-17. See Exhibit A for 

Schedule A and B. Upon completion of the Project, Orem shall pay compensation to Provo in the 

amount of Two Million Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred and Forty Five 

Dollars($2,074,145.00). This amount shall be the total compensation due to Provo. Payment shall 

be made within fifteen (15) days of Orem’s receipt of Provo’s invoice.  ACH Payment Only. All 

payments owed by Orem under this agreement shall be made using automated clearinghouse